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AU Space Working Group meeting, Cairo- Egypt, 27-29  August 
2014 

 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS  

 AFRICAN UNION   

 

UNION AFRICAINE 

 

UNIÃO AFRICANA 

Addis Ababa, ETHIOPIA      P. O. Box 3243     Telephone: +251 11 551 77 00      Fax: +251 11 551 78 44 
Website:   www.au.int  

No  Country  Name and addresses  

1.  Republic of Congo  Mr. Jean Bienvenu Dinga 
Scientific Director 
GRSEN, Ministry of Scientific Research and technological Innovation  
Avenue de l’OUA, Place du Marché Total 
Republic of Congo  
Email: bvs_dinga@yahoo.fr 
Tel: 00 242 055418451 
Mobile: 00 242 06 872 33 32 
 

2.  Ghana  Dr. Nana Ama Browne Klutse  
Manager, Remote Sensing, GIS and Climate Center  
Ghana Space Science and Technology Institute  
Ghana Atomic Energy Commission 
P.O.Box LG80, Legon, 
Accra-Ghana 
Tel: +233244983637 
Mobile: +233244983637 
Email: amabrowne@gmail.com  
 

3.  Dr. Prosper Ashilevi  
Deputy Director 
Ghana Space Science & Technology Institute 
P.O.Box LG 80, LEGON, ACCRA  
Ghana  
Tel: +233208168321 
Mobile: +233246241411 
Email: ashiko79@hotmail.com  
 

4.  Kenya  Prof. Paul Baki OLANDE  
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Director, School of Applied Sciences and Technology 
Technical University of Kenya 
P.O. Box 52428-00200 Nairobi 
Kenya 
Tel: +254 20 343672 Ext: 244 
Mobile: +254 713784534/ +254 734524 
Email: Paulbaki@gmail.com  

5.  Prof. Harry Kaane 
Executive Director 
Four Up Industrial Services Limited 
P.O. Box 55793-00200 
Nairobi-Kenya 
Tel: +254721970616 
Mobile: +254 721 970 616 
Email: harry.kaane@yahoo.com 
 

6.  Tunisia/Tunisian 
ICT Association 

Mr. Ridha Guellouz 
President of the Tunisian ICT Association 
Tunis-Tunisia  
 Tel: +21698302854 
Mobile: +21698302854 
Email: r.guellouz@yahoo.fr  
 

7.  South Africa 
 

Dr Val Munsami,  
Chair of the Working Group 
Dr. Valanathan Munsami 
Chief Specialist: Astronomy and African Space Science  
Department of Science and Technology  
DST Building (Building no. 53)  
(CSIR South Gate Entrance),  
Meiring Naude Road, Brummeria,  
Private Bag X894 
PRETORIA 0001 
South Africa 
Email: Val.Munsami@dst.gov.za 
Tel: +27 12 843 6822  
Mob: +27 73 043 9712 
Fax: 086 681 0043 
 

8.  Mr. Imraan Saloojee 
Stakeholder and Business Development Manager  
South African National Space Agency (SANSA) 
SANSA Earth Observation, Entreprise Buidling, Mark Shuttleworth Street, 
Innovation Hub, Pretoria  
South Africa 
Tel: 0128440426 
Mobile: 0722670583 
Email: isaloojee@sansa.org.za  
 

9.  Namibia  John Sifani  
General Manager  
National Commission on Research Science and Technology 
Private Bag 13253, Windhoek  
Namibia 
Tel: +264614317003 
Mobile: +264811448878/ +264811229020 
Fax: +26461235857 
Email: jsifani@ncrst.na  
 

10.  Nigeria 
 

Dr Seidu Onailo Mohammed 
Director General/CEA  
National Space Research and Development Agency 
Obasanjo Space Centre, Umaru Yar’adua Way, Airport Road, 
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Abuja 
Nigeria  
Tel: +2348033139987 
Mob: +2348033139987 
Email: somohed@yahoo.com 
 

11.  ECA/ Ethiopia  Mr. Andre Nonguierma  
GIS Officer  
Geo-Information and Sectoral Statistics  
African Center for Statistics  
UNECA, Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 
Tel: +251 11 5444718  
Mobile : +251 115441518 
E-mail: anonguierma@uneca.org 
 

12.  Tanzania  Dr. Noorali Jiwaji 

Head of Department of Physical sciences 

Open University of Tanzania  

P.O.Box 23409, Kawawa Road, Kinondoni, Dar Es salaam 

Tanzania  

Tel: +255222668445 

Mobile: +255784517009 

Fax: +255222668992 

Email: ntiwaji@yahoo.com  

 
13.  Tanzania/ 

AMCOMET 
Dr. Pascal F. Waniha 
Ag. Manager ICT Section, 
Tanzania Meteorological Agency,  
Ubungo Plaza, 3rd Floor, 
P.O.Box 3056  
Dar Es Salaam, Tanzania 
Email: pascal.waniha@meteo.go.tz  
 

14.  NEPAD/ South 
Africa  

Dr. Tichaona Mangwende 
Programme Coordinator  
NEPAD Agency-NSTIH  
Building 10F, CSIR Main Campus, Pretoria 
South Africa 
Tel: +27128414792 
Mobile: +27718634832 
Email: tmangwende@nepad.org 

15.  Egypt  
 

Dr. Islam Abou El-Magd,  CSci, C. Env 
Head of The Environmental Sciences Dept 
International Affairs Coordinator 
National Authority for Remote Sensing and Space Sciences (NARSS) 
International Affairs Coordinator Member of the Space Council of Egypt 
Address:  23 Josef Tito St.,  
El-Nozha El-Gedida,  
P.O.Box 1564, Cairo, Egypt 
Tel: +2 02 2625 1286 (D) 
Fax: +2 2622 5800 
Email: imagd@narss.sci.eg; islam.magd@gmail.com 
 

16.  Mr. Ayman Mahmoud 
System Engineer 
Egyptian space program  
National Authority for remote sensing and space science 
Address:  23 Josef Tito St.,  
El-Nozha El-Gedida,  
P.O.Box 1564, Cairo, Egypt 
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Fax: +2 2622 5800 
Email: ayman.mahmoud@narss.sci.eg 
 

17.  AUC 
 

Dr. Mahama Ouedraogo 
Head of Science and Technology 
Department of Human Resources Science and Technology  
African Union Commission 
P. O. Box 3243      
Tel: +251-115 182- 055      
E-mail: OuedraogoM@africa-union.org  
 

18.  Mr. Hambani MASHELENI  
Senior Policy Officer 
Department of Human Resources Science and Technology  
African Union Commission 
Tel: +251-115 182- 008      
E-mail: hambanim@africa-union.org  
 

19.  Ms. Vestine Uwera 
Program Assistant 
Department of Human Resources Science and Technology 
African Union Commission 
Tel +251-115-182 074 
Email: Uwerav@africa-union.org  
 

20.  Mr. Adil Ismail Sulieman Mohamed Toam 
Senior Policy Officer  
Department of Infrastructure and Energy Department 
African Union Commission 
Tel +251-115-182 426 
Email: Suliemana@africa-union.org 
 

21.  Mr. Taye Abdulkadir Edris 
IT Officer, Continental Early Warning System, Peace and Security 
Peace and security Department  
African Union Commission 
Tel +251-115-184 265 
Email: TayeA@africa-union.org 


